

Contact: Lisa Blythe (386) 316-3141 lblythe@stitle.com

## Southern Title Associates Earn Recognition from Industry Peers

(DAYTONA BEACH, FL – December 22, 2017) – Three Southern Title associates have been recognized by state and local trade association members for their contributions to the industry and community.

Southern Title President Shelley Stewart was named Associate of the Year by the Volusia Building Industry Association for the second time in 3 years.

Kathy Davis, Manager of the Southern Title's Palm Coast office, was recognized as Affiliate of the Year for the Flagler County Association of Realtors.

Sarah Doyer, Account Executive in Southern Title's Deltona office, earned Affiliate of the Year honors from both the West Volusia Association of Realtors and the Women's Council of Realtors -Volusia Network.

Giving back to the local community and the real estate industry is fundamental to Southern Title's culture, according to Stewart. "I am so proud of our associates for being recognized for the contributions to the real estate community," Stewart said. "It isn't always easy to juggle the demands of the office, business associations, and personal life, and Kathy and Sarah have done an exemplary job. It is really an honor to be recognized by your peers."

Southern Title currently provides residential settlement and closing services from its offices in Jacksonville, Palm Coast, Ormond Beach, two locations in Daytona Beach, Port Orange, Deltona, Kissimmee, Leesburg, and Tampa. In addition, the company operates a Commercial Division in Ormond Beach.

## **About Southern Title**

Southern Title is Volusia County's leading independent title agency, providing peace of mind and protecting the property rights of buyers and sellers throughout Florida since 1995. Southern Title operates 11 offices and is staffed with a team of experienced professionals, including 10 Certified Land Closers and one Certified Land Searcher. Southern Title was recently named "Best of the Best" for Volusia and Flagler counties by readers of the Daytona Beach News-Journal in its annual "Reader's Choice" Awards.

Southern Title is proud to comply with the industry's Best Practices, as stipulated by the American Land Title Association (ALTA) and has earned an ALTA Best Practices Pillar 3 Certificate of Completion from Security Compliance Associates (SCA).

For more information, please view our website at <a href="www.stitle.com">www.stitle.com</a>, or call Lisa Blythe at (386) 316-3141 or <a href="mailto:lblythe@stitle.com">lblythe@stitle.com</a>.